Y

Dr. Dominic Thiele

Rechtsanwaltskanzlei

Curriculum Vitae
Dr. Dominic Thiele

since 2014

2008-2014

2007-2008

06/2007

05/2007

2005-2007

05/2005

2003-2005

05/2003

2002-2003

2001

10/2001

1998-2001

1996-1998

1982-1995

Lawfirm Dr. Dominic Thiele

Hogan Lovells International LLP — Lawyer (Dispute Resolution/Litigation), Hamburg
Alpers & Stenger Partnerschaft — Lawyer (Corporate/M&A), Hamburg

Admission to the bar

2nd | egal State Examination (graduation w/honors)

Training jurist (Higher Regional Court of Hamburg), including legal clerkships with:
- White & Case LLP, Hamburg

- Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH, Hamburg

Doctor iuris (summa cum laude), granted by the Faculty of Law of the University of
Muenster (Westphalia)

Doctoral Studies (international trade law), Faculty of Law of the University of
Muenster (Westphalia), supervising professor: Prof. Hans-Michael Wolffgang,
Institute of Tax Law

Master of Laws (LL.M.), granted by the Council of the University of New South Wales,
Sydney, Australia

Postgraduate studies of law in Sydney, Australia, at the University of New South
Wales and University of Sydney

Legal internship with P+P Pdllath + Partners, Berlin
1st Legal State Examination

Legal studies, University of Muenster (Westphalia)
Legal studies, University of Hamburg

Born and grown up in Osnabrueck



