

Rechtsanwaltskanzlei

Curriculum Vitae Dr. Dominic Thiele

since 2014	Lawfirm Dr. Dominic Thiele
2008-2014	Hogan Lovells International LLP – Lawyer (Dispute Resolution/Litigation), Hamburg
2007-2008	Alpers & Stenger Partnerschaft – Lawyer (Corporate/M&A), Hamburg
06/2007	Admission to the bar
05/2007	2 nd Legal State Examination (graduation w/honors)
2005-2007	Training jurist (Higher Regional Court of Hamburg), including legal clerkships with: - White & Case LLP, Hamburg - Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH, Hamburg
05/2005	Doctor iuris (summa cum laude), granted by the Faculty of Law of the University of Muenster (Westphalia)
2003-2005	Doctoral Studies (international trade law), Faculty of Law of the University of Muenster (Westphalia), supervising professor: Prof. Hans-Michael Wolffgang, Institute of Tax Law
05/2003	Master of Laws (LL.M.), granted by the Council of the University of New South Wales, Sydney, Australia
2002-2003	Postgraduate studies of law in Sydney, Australia, at the University of New South Wales and University of Sydney
2001	Legal internship with P+P Pöllath + Partners, Berlin
10/2001	1 st Legal State Examination
1998-2001	Legal studies, University of Muenster (Westphalia)
1996-1998	Legal studies, University of Hamburg
1982-1995	Born and grown up in Osnabrueck